SPSTET4-02 power-shelf solutions provide rectification, system
management, and power distribution, while maintaining high reliability
and offering flexibility for future expansion.
The power shelf can be configured with up to six hot-swap capable
TET4000-48-069RA AC/DC-DC power supplies that convert single
phase AC mains power into a main output of 54.5 VDC for powering
intermediate bus architectures (IBA) in high performance and reliability
servers, routers, and network switches.

+1 408 785 5200
© 2020 Bel Power Solutions & Protection BCD.00906 rev. A
1. ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL INPUT AND OUTPUT CONFIGURATION
SPSTET4-02 3x single-phase inputs, 200 – 250 VAC Line to Line/Neutral, single output blade for +54.5 V output.
SPSTET4-02N
3x single-phase inputs, 200 – 250 VAC Line to Line/Neutral, single output blade for +54.5 V output
with Network Attached Controller.
2. TECHNICAL DATA
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION / CONDITION
Input 3x Single-phase, 200-250 VAC Line to Line/Neutral.
AC Inlet Configuration 3 pcs Input AC inlet. One AC inlet power up 2 PSU modules
Redundant Configuration 5+1 configuration
Rated Power 19450 W 1
Output Connection  1 set of output blade for +54.5 VDC output
Standby Output 250 W (Standby output 12 V / 21 A) 2
Communication CAN Interface / Ethernet – SNMPv3/ HTTPs / USB 2.0
3. SAFETY WARNING
The user assumes all responsibility and liability for proper and safe handling of the goods. Further, the user indemnifies Bel Power
Solutions Inc. from all claims arising from the handling or use of the goods. Persons handling the product(s) must have electronics
training and observe good engineering practice standards.
CAUTION: Multiple power source. Disconnect all power cords before servicing.
4. REFERENCE DOCUMENTS
DOCUMENT NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BCD.00883 TET4000-48-069RA Datasheet
BCA.00231.0 TET4000-48-069RA CAN Communication Manual
BCA.00253.0 Network Attached Controller Documentation
BCA.00254.0 SPSTET4-02 CAN Communication Manual
BCA.00255.0 SPSTET4-02 HID Communication Manual
BCM.00473 Installation Instruction SPSTET4-02
5. OVERVIEW
The SPSTET4-02 Power Shelf is a 1OU height power shelf. It can be configured with up to six hot-swap capable TET4000-48-069RA
AC/DC-DC power supplies that convert standard AC mains power into a main output of 54.5 VDC for powering intermediate bus